579
FIBER
SENSORS
LASER
SENSORS
PHOTOELECTRIC
SENSORS
MICRO

Beam channel No.
Optional mating cable
0.5 m
1.640 ft
25 mm
0.984 in
25 mm
0.984 in
n
3
2
1
0.3 to 7 m
0.984 to 22.966 ft
 SF2-NH8  SF2-NH8-PN 8 190   7.480
 SF2-NH12  SF2-NH12-PN 12 270 10.630
 SF2-NH16  SF2-NH16-PN 16 350 13.780
 SF2-NH20  SF2-NH20-PN 20 430 16.929
 SF2-NH24  SF2-NH24-PN 24 510 20.079
 SF2-NH28  SF2-NH28-PN 28 590 23.228
 SF2-NH32  SF2-NH32-PN 32 670 26.378
 SF2-NH36  SF2-NH36-PN 36 750 29.528
 SF2-NH40  SF2-NH40-PN 40 830 32.677
 SF2-NH48  SF2-NH48-PN 48 990 38.976
 SF2-NH56  SF2-NH56-PN 56 1,150 45.276
 SF2-NH64  SF2-NH64-PN 64 1,310 51.575
40
 m
m
 1

45 mm
1.772 in
Beam pitch
Beam channel No.
25 mm
0.984 in
Protective
height (Note 3)
n
3
2
1
 SF2-NA4  SF2-NA4-PN 4 190   7.480
 SF2-NA6  SF2-NA6-PN 6 270 10.630
 SF2-NA8  SF2-NA8-PN 8 350 13.780
 SF2-NA10  SF2-NA10-PN 10 430 16.929
 SF2-NA12  SF2-NA12-PN 12 510 20.079
 SF2-NA14  SF2-NA14-PN 14 590 23.228
 SF2-NA16  SF2-NA16-PN 16 670 26.378
 SF2-NA18  SF2-NA18-PN 18 750 29.528
 SF2-NA20  SF2-NA20-PN 20 830 32.677
 SF2-NA24  SF2-NA24-PN 24 990 38.976
 SF2-NA28  SF2-NA28-PN 28 1,150 45.276
 SF2-NA32  SF2-NA32-PN 32 1,310 51.575
 SF2-NA36  SF2-NA36-PN 36 1,470 57.874
 SF2-NA40  SF2-NA40-PN 40 1,630 64.173
   ORDER GUIDE
SF-AC .............................................  P.588 ■
General precautions .....................  P.986 ~■
Notes: 1)  The operating range is the possible setting distance between the

Small Light Curtain SF2-N SERIES 580
Light curtains Mating cable is not supplied with the light curtain. Please order it separately.Mating cable is not supplied with the light curtain. Please order it separately.
ORDER GUIDE
 P.584
PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
 P.584
 SPECIFICATIONS
 P.579 ~
ORDER GUIDE
Type Appearance Operating
range (Note 1)
Model No. (Note 2) Number of
beam channels
Protective height
(mm in) (Note 2)NPN output type PNP output type
W
ith
 s
pa
tte
r p
ro
te
ct
io
n
ho
od 20
 m
m
 0
.7
87
 in
 b
ea
m
 p
itc
h
20 mm 0.787 in
25 mm
0.984 in
Beam channel No.
25 mm
0.984 in
Optional mating cable
0.5 m
1.640 ft
Protective
height (Note 3)
Beam pitch
n
3
2
1
0.3 to 7 m
0.984 to 22.966 ft
 SF2-NH8-H  SF2-NH8-PN-H 8 190   7.480
 SF2-NH12-H  SF2-NH12-PN-H 12 270 10.630
 SF2-NH16-H  SF2-NH16-PN-H 16 350 13.780
 SF2-NH20-H  SF2-NH20-PN-H 20 430 16.929
 SF2-NH24-H  SF2-NH24-PN-H 24 510 20.079
 SF2-NH28-H  SF2-NH28-PN-H 28 590 23.228
 SF2-NH32-H  SF2-NH32-PN-H 32 670 26.378
 SF2-NH36-H  SF2-NH36-PN-H 36 750 29.528
 SF2-NH40-H  SF2-NH40-PN-H 40 830 32.677
 SF2-NH48-H  SF2-NH48-PN-H 48 990 38.976
 SF2-NH56-H  SF2-NH56-PN-H 56 1,150 45.276
 SF2-NH64-H  SF2-NH64-PN-H 64 1,310 51.575
40
 m
m
 1

1.772 in
Protective
height (Note 3)
40 mm 1.575 in
Beam pitch
Beam channel No.
25 mm
0.984 in
n
3
2
1
 SF2-NA4-H  SF2-NA4-PN-H 4 190   7.480
 SF2-NA6-H  SF2-NA6-PN-H 6 270   0.630
 SF2-NA8-H  SF2-NA8-PN-H 8 350 13.780
 SF2-NA10-H  SF2-NA10-PN-H 10 430 16.929
 SF2-NA12-H  SF2-NA12-PN-H 12 510 20.079
 SF2-NA14-H  SF2-NA14-PN-H 14 590 23.228
 SF2-NA16-H  SF2-NA16-PN-H 16 670 26.378
 SF2-NA18-H  SF2-NA18-PN-H 18 750 29.528
 SF2-NA20-H  SF2-NA20-PN-H 20 830 32.677
 SF2-NA24-H  SF2-NA24-PN-H 24 990 38.976
 SF2-NA28-H  SF2-NA28-PN-H 28 1,150 45.276
 SF2-NA32-H  SF2-NA32-PN-H 32 1,310 51.575
 SF2-NA36-H  SF2-NA36-PN-H 36 1,470 57.874
 SF2-NA40-H  SF2-NA40-PN-H 40 1,630 64.173
Notes: 1)  The operating range is the possible setting distance between the
emitter and the receiver.
The light curtain can detect an object less than 0.3 m 0.984 ft away.
2) The model No. with suftix “P” shown on the label affi xed to the product

CAUTION
In case SF2-N series light curtains are connected in series under the conditions mentioned below, replace the bottom
cap cable,enclosed with SF2-N series, by the optional bottom cap cable for series connection (SF2N-CB05).
If it is not replaced, the internal protection circuit of SF2-N series may work, causing a breakdown.
In case the number of sets connected in series is three.
In case the total number of beam channels connected in series exceeds the following
SF2-NH□(-PN)(-H): 48 beam channels
SF2-NA□(-PN)(-H): 24 beam channels
•
•
•
Example for bottom cap cable replacement
Product used
(Note 1) No. of sets Total No. of
beam channels Bottom cap cable
SF2N-NH64 1 set 64 Attached bottom cap cable
SF2N-NH24
SF2N-NH24 2 sets 48 Attached bottom cap cable
SF2N-NH24
SF2N-NH28 2 sets 52 Optional bottom cap cable for series